Cold Ashby Village Memorial Hall Committee meeting
Thursday 18th January  at 7.30pm minutes
In attendance: F Gunn-Stokes, M Carson, A Bott, R Bailey, A Taylor, A Swann
1.Minutes of 21st December agreed no matters arising.
2. Apologises: none
3. Events/opening for Jan/Feb/Mar
	Date
	Event
	Time
	Person responsible

	Fri 19th Jan 
	Skittles CA v KA
	From 7:30pm
	Rod

	Sat 27th Jan
	Stew and Skittles Knockout
	From 7:30pm
	Alec

	Wed 31st Jan
	Skittles CA v SFC
	From 7:30pm
	Alex

	Fri 2nd Feb
	Skittles CA v BH
	From 7:30pm
	Rod

	Fri 9th Feb 
	Skittles CA v SFC
	From 7:30pm
	Fiona

	Sat 10th Feb
	Social Evening
	From 7:30pm
	Alex

	Sat 24th Feb
	Curry and Bingo night
	From 7:30pm
	Andrew

	Wed 28th Feb
	Skittles
CA v BH
	From 7:30pm
	Mandy

	Sat 9th
 March
	Social Evening
	From 7:30pm
	Mandy

	Wed 13th Mar
	Skittles CA v CR
	From 7:30pm
	Alec

	Fri 15th Mar
	Skittles Pairs 
	From 7:30pm
	Rod

	Fri 22nd Mar
	Skittles 
Presentation
	From 7:30pm
	Mandy

	Sat 23rd Mar
	Cocktails, Canapes
& Karaoke
	From 7:30pm
	Fiona

	Wed 27th Mar
	Skittles CA v LBRC
	From 7:30pm
	Alex


4. Financial update
AT presented accounts for December (see attached sheet)
 5. Bank account update
Additional form for change of signatories and removal of KS from account received: Action:
MC and AT to complete their details and FGS to complete rest of form & send off to Lloyds Bank
6.  Electricity account
MC received electricity bill through post but as yet has no access to online account.
Action: MC to liaise with Eon regarding online access. RB to continue to read meters on 1st of month and will enter online once access is gained.
AOB 
Bar floorboards are rotting Action: AB/RB to check. 
 Pool Table cover:  RB to put in place by 27th Jan intime for Skittles knockout


